

CCC NO. 100416/2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT DHARWAD
[VALLURI SATYANARAYANA S/O SURYARAO VS.
MR.PRAMOD P, THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER AND
OTHERS]

13.03.2026
(VIDEO CONFERENCING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD
and
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHIVASHANKAR
AMARANNAVAR

ORAL ORDER

(PER: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)

With the learned counsel for the complainant stating that the State Government has preferred an appeal in Writ Appeal No.100376/2025 as against the order which the complainant relies upon, the office is directed to tag both these matters and list them on **02.04.2026**.

(B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)
JUDGE

(SHIVASHANKAR AMARANNAVAR)
JUDGE

KMS
List No.: 2 Sl No.: 1